

Bid Tabulation

BASE BID

Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Hawkins & Price, LLC Wartrace, TN 37183 TN Lic # 49087		Hall Excavating, LLC Franklin, TN 37064 TN Lic # 53969		Ray Contractors, Inc. Lynnville, TN 38472 TN Lic # 62968		Tinin Contracting Company, Inc. Clifton, TN 38425 TN Lic # 41422		CFW Inc. Fayetteville, TN 37334 TN Lic # 30607	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	4" Class 200 PVC Water Line complete, in place, with fittings and restraint, tracer wire, tested and accepted	8,000	LF	\$ 8.70	\$ 69,600.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 13.25	\$ 106,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 144,000.00
2	Bore and Jack 10" Steel Casing with 4" PVC Carrier Pipe with MegaLug Restraint under Roadways	80	LF	\$ 113.00	\$ 9,040.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 18,000.00
3	Bore and Jack 10" Steel Casing with 4" PVC Carrier Pipe with MegaLug Restraint under Mt. Joy Road and West Fork Big Bigby Creek	175	LF	\$ 186.50	\$ 32,637.50	\$ 200.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 56,875.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 38,500.00
4	Bore and Jack 4" Steel Casing with 2" PVC Carrier Pipe under Mt. Joy Road	30	LF	\$ 51.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,900.00
5	4" Gate Valve with Valve Box and concrete pad	6	EA	\$ 715.00	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5,400.00
6	2" Gate Valve with Valve Box and concrete pad	2	EA	\$ 480.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 1,170.00
7	Connect to Existing 6" Water Line including MegaLug Restraint Devices	1	EA	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 1,785.00
8	Connect to Existing 2" Water Line	1	EA	\$ 305.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 835.00	\$ 835.00
9	Cut, Cap and Abandon Existing Water Lines	3	EA	\$ 175.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 1,095.00
10	Bore Under Paved Driveways with 4" PVC Carrier Pipe (no casing), including Tracer Wire	45	LF	\$ 59.00	\$ 2,655.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,500.00
11	Bore Under Pavement with 3/4" Service Line with tracer wire (no casing required)	175	LF	\$ 36.50	\$ 6,387.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 3,675.00
12	Bore Under Pavement with 1" Service Line with tracer wire (no casing required)	50	LF	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,100.00
13	New Service Assembly, including tapping saddle, meter setter, with valve and check valve, yoke and meter box, pressure regulator, 3/4" or 1" service piping between the meter and regulator, and all other associated valves and fittings (Meter furnished by Water Utility)	21	EA	\$ 635.00	\$ 13,335.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,800.00
14	3/4" Water Service Piping and Tracer Wire from the Main Line Tap to the Service Assembly (excluding bore under roadway)	225	LF	\$ 6.75	\$ 1,518.75	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 2,756.25	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,025.00
15	3/4" Service Piping Between the Meter Assembly and the Residential Connection	1,000	LF	\$ 6.05	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00
16	1" Water Service Piping and Tracer Wire from the Main Line Tap to the Service Assembly (excluding bore under roadway)	50	LF	\$ 7.90	\$ 395.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 612.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00
17	1" Service Piping Between the Meter Assembly and the Residential Connection	300	LF	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,700.00
18	Air Release Valve Assemblies	3	EA	\$ 965.00	\$ 2,895.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00
19	Open-Cut Creek Crossing No. 1 complete in place, including erosion and sediment control, concrete cap and restoration	1	LS	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00
20	Open-Cut Creek Crossing No. 2 complete in place, including erosion and sediment control, concrete cap and restoration	1	LS	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00
21	Open-Cut Creek Crossing No. 3 complete in place, including erosion and sediment control, concrete cap and restoration	1	LS	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00
22	Open-Cut Creek Crossing No. 4 complete in place, including erosion and sediment control, concrete cap and restoration	1	LS	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00
23	Rip-rap	40	TON	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,400.00
24	2" Blowoff Hydrant Assembly with valve, valve box and concrete pad	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
25	Silt Fence	10,000	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 15,000.00
Total Base Bid				\$ 174,438.75	\$ 213,650.00	\$ 235,450.00	\$ 276,643.75	\$ 299,835.00					

Bid Tabulation

DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE # 1

Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Hawkins & Price, LLC		Hall Excavating, LLC		Ray Contractors, Inc.		Tinlin Contracting Company, Inc.		CFW Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	4" Class 200 PVC Water Line complete, in place, with fittings and restraint, tracer wire, tested and accepted	1,500	LF	\$ 8.70	\$ 13,050.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 13.25	\$ 19,875.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 27,000.00
2	Bore and Jack 10" Steel Casing with 4" PVC Carrier Pipe with MegaLug Restraint under Roadways	80	LF	\$ 113.00	\$ 9,040.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 18,000.00
5	4" Gate Valve with Valve Box and concrete pad	2	EA	\$ 715.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00
11	Bore Under Pavement with 3/4" Service Line with tracer wire (no casing required)	75	LF	\$ 36.50	\$ 2,737.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,575.00
12	Bore Under Pavement with 1" Service Line with tracer wire (no casing required)	25	LF	\$ 38.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 550.00
13	New Service Assembly, including tapping saddle, meter setter, with valve and check valve, yoke and meter box, pressure regulator, 3/4" or 1" service piping between the meter and regulator, and all other associated valves and fittings (Meter furnished by Water Utility)	8	EA	\$ 635.00	\$ 5,080.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,400.00
14	3/4" Water Service Piping and Tracer Wire from the Main Line Tap to the Service Assembly (excluding bore under roadway)	75	LF	\$ 6.75	\$ 506.25	\$ 10.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 918.75	\$ 9.00	\$ 675.00
15	3/4" Service Piping Between the Meter Assembly and the Residential Connection	1,000	LF	\$ 6.05	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00
16	1" Water Service Piping and Tracer Wire from the Main Line Tap to the Service Assembly (excluding bore under roadway)	25	LF	\$ 7.90	\$ 197.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 306.25	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00
17	1" Service Piping Between the Meter Assembly and the Residential Connection	300	LF	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,700.00
22	Open-Cut Creek Crossing No. 4 complete in place, including erosion and sediment control, concrete cap and restoration	1	LS	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00
25	Silt Fence	1,500	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 375.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,250.00
Deductive Alternate # 1				\$	43,501.25	\$	54,150.00	\$	51,100.00	\$	74,675.00	\$	77,000.00
Base Bid less Deductive Alternate # 1				\$	130,937.50	\$	159,500.00	\$	184,350.00	\$	201,968.75	\$	222,835.00

*Indicates Mathematical Error

I do hereby certify this to be a true and correct representation of the bids.

Stacey Cox, PE

Stacey Marie Cox
9-4-14